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Cash

Investments

Due from County
Duefrom the City of Coldwater
Prepaid expenses

Totai assets

uABzunes

Accounts payable
Due to the aty of Coldwater
Payroll taxes payable
Accrued wages

To^l liabilities

FUND BALANCE

Total llabiliUes and

^nd equity

Seeaccountant's compilation report

BRANCH OISTRICT LIBRARY

GENERAL FUND
BALANCE SHEETS

ASSETS

UABILTTIES AND FUND EQUITY

August 31,
2016 20tS

$ 851,981.28 $ 700,855.08
648,075.20 644,732.81
15,000.00 15,000.00

0.00 2,710.48

8^778.92 3.766.15

$ 1,523.835.40 $ 1,367.064.5?

$ 30,815.54 $ 21,971.43
0.00 2,654.18

2,393.68 8,973.18
37,820.48 31,616.10

71,029.70 65,214.89

1,452.805.70 1.301.84Q.fi^

$ 1.523.83540 $ 1,367^064.5?
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Cash

Restricted assets:
Cash

Total assets

LIABILITIES

Accounts fjayable

fund BALANCE

Restricted:

Bronson operations
A. Bamett memorial

Fisher memorial
Dallen memorial
Morton memorial
Union QtyFadllOes

G. Bamett memorial

Total Restricted

Committed

Total Hind balance

Total liabilities and

fund equity

See accountant's compilation report

BRANCH DISTRICT UBRARY

SPECIAL REVENUE TRUST FUND
BALANCE SHEETS

ASSETS

August 31,
20X6 20i5

$ 120,793.67 $ 116,995.58

57,184.0?. 65.91Q.3.-^

$ 177.977.69 $ 182.905.91

liabilitiesAND FUND EQUITY

$ 1,839.51 $

7,605.73

8,676.00

2,688.88

858.05

28,975.65
5,373.86

2.596.80

56,774.97

119.363.21

176.138.18

647.42

1.123.08

9.244.09

16,748.34

850.98

28,904.34
7,275.44

1.680.20

65,826.47

116.432.02

182.258.49

$ 177.977.69 $ 182.905.91



cash

Investments

Total assets

LZABZLXTZES

Accounts payable

FUND BALANCE

Total liabilities and

Hindequity

See accountant's compilation report

BRANCHDISTRICT LIBRARY

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND
BALANCE SHEETS

ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

-5-

August 31,
2016 2015

$ 372,569.51 $ 284,117.57

101.689.11 101.207.39

474.258.62 $ 385.324.96

$ 307.95 $ 0.00

473.950.67 385.324.Qfi



Restricted assets:

Cash

Investments

Total assets

UABiLmes

Accounts payable

FUND BALANCE

Restricted:

Semmelroti} memorial

Dallen memorial

Bamett memorial

Total fund balance

Total liabilities and

fund equity

See accountants compilation report

BRANCHDISTRICTLIBRARY

PERMANENT TRUST FUND
BALANCE SHEETS

ASSETS

August 31,
2016 201S

$ 52,000.00 $ 52,000.00

UABIUTIESAND FUND EQUITY

$ 142.133-62 $ 142.133.62

$ 0.00 $ 0.00

50,000.00 50,000,00
2,000.00 2,000.00

90,133.62 90.133.62

142.133.62 142.133.62

$ 142.133.62 $ 142.133.62
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REVENUES

Taxes

State shared revenue

Interest earned

PenalHnes

Charges for services

Reimbursements

Miscellaneous

Total revenues

expenditures

Library

Total expenditures

Excess (deficiency) of
revenues over

expenditures

OTHER SOURCES (USES)
Transfers from (to)

other funds

Excess (deficiency) of
revenues and other

sources over expenditures

FUND BALANCE - BEGINNING

FUND BALANCE- ENDING

branch districtubrary

GENERAL FUNDSCHEDULE OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES
IN FUND BALANCE COMPARED TO BUDGET

Month Ended
August 31, 2016

58.81

0.00

192.13

26,443.49

14,706.99

11.00

799.70

42,212.12

144,952.11

144.952.11

(102,739.99)

0.00

(102,739.99)

Eight Months Ended
August 31, 201R

$ 1,284,935.29

30,672,10

3,451.64

170,015.37

23,025.71

46,704.12

7.907.27

1,566,711.50

1.040.711.2Q

1,040.711.20

526,000.30

0.00

526,000.30

926.805.40

Budget Year to Date
^16

Amount Variance

$ 1,285,584.45 $
30,468.55

2,000.00

175,000.00

27,000.00

28,074.00

16.000.00

1,564,127.00

(649.16)

203.55

1,451.64

(4,984.63)
(3,974.29)
18,630.12

(8.092.73^

2,584.50

1,654,749.23 (614.038.0.^)

1,654.749.23 (614.038.0?)

(90,622.23) 616,622.53

20,672.00 (20.672.00^

(69,950.23) 595,950.53

865,202.50 61,602.90

1,452,805.70 $ 795,252.27 $ 657,553.43

See accountant's compilation report
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BRANCH DISTRICTUBRARY

SPECIALREVENUE TRUSTFUNDSTATEMENTS OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURESAND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

REVENUES

Interest earned

Donations

Total revenues

EXPENDITURES
Expenses
Fisher endowment
Aileen Bamett endowment
Friends of tfieUbrary
Union aty fydiides

Total expenditures

Excess (deficiency) of
revenues over

expenditures

FUND BALANCE - BEGINNING

FUNDBALANCE - ENDING

Seeaccountant's compilation report

Month Ended
August 31,

2015

125.99 $
1,251.30

1,377.29

2,617.07
0.00

409.05

0.00

800.00

3,826.12

(2,448.83)

-a-

127.06 $
2.210.10

2,337.16

1,253.09
0.00

348.25

0.00

OJJO

1,601.34

735.82

Eight Months Ended
August 31,

^SiS 201S

995.84 $
22.352.45

23,348.29

14,948.50
0.00

1,060.97
7,200.00
9.396.59

32.606.06

(9,257.77)

185.395.95

176,138.18 $

893.37

25.219.73

26,113.10

12,766.34
11,509.74

2,016.35
4,800.00

0.00

31.092.43

(4,979.33)

187.237.8?

182,258.49



BRANCH DISTRICT UBRARY

-niTrnfrniTT- CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDSTATEMENTS OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

REVENUES

Taxes

Sale of fixed assets

Interest earned

Total revenues

EXPENDITURES

Automation

Capital outlay
O^er district projects

Total expenditure

Excess (deficiency) of
revenues over

expenditures

OTHER SOURCES (USES)
Transfer from (to) otiter funds
Debtproems

Debt service

Total otiiersources(uses)

Excess (deficiency) of
revenues over expenditures

and oti)er uses

FUNDBALANCE - BEGINNING

FUND BALANCE - ENDING

Seeaccountant's compilation report

Month Ended
August 31,

2016 201S

0.00 $

0.00

0.00

0.00

Eight Months Ended
August 31,

2016 2015

233,677.17 $
0.00

222,674.18

87.10

79.50 52.26

786.52

234,463.69

359.61

223,120.89

0.00

410.13

0.00

0.00

0.00

o.nn

0.00

74,131.20

2.362.00

68,247.40

12,061.87
O.nn

410.13

(330.63)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-9-

0.00

52.26

0.00

80,000.00

(200.00^

79.800.00

79.852.26

76,493.20

157,970.49

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

157,970.49

315.980.18

473,950.67 $

80.309.27

142,811.62

(15,330.00)
80,000.00

(200.00)

64.470.00

207,281.62

178.043.34

385,324.96



BRANCH DISTRICT UBRARY

_ PERMANENTTRUST FUNDSTATEMENTS OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURESAND CHANGESIN FUND BALANCE

REVENUES

Total revenues

EXPENDITURES

Total expenditures

Excess (deficiency) of
revenues over

expenditures

FUNDBALANCE - BEGINNING

FUND BALANCE - ENDING

See accountant's compilation report

Month Ended
August 31,

Mi§. 201S

0.00 $

0.00

0.00

'10-

0.00 $

0.00

0.00

Eight Months Ended
August 31,

2016 2015

0.00 $

0.00

0.00

142.133.62

142,133.62 $

0.00

0.00

0.00

142.133.62

142,133.62



BRANCHDISTRICT UBRARY

OTHER SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION
GENERAL FUND

SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET

Salaries

Payroll taxes

Unemployment
Workers a)mpensaUon
Longevity

Board per diem
Contract labor

Hospltaltaaon

Deferr&J compensation

Employee relations

Employee b&iefits

Cdntracted services

Training

Education reimbursement

FadUties rent

Telephone

Utilities

Insurance

Capital outiay
Maintenance

Equipment maintenance

Network maintenance

Janitorial supplies
Office supplies

Interfoan document delivery
Postage

Books

Periodicals

Audio visual

Membership and dues

Transportation
Community promotions
Printing and publishing
Bank service fees

Prx>fiessk)nal services

Correctionof prior year taxes

Total expenditures

Month Ended
August 31.

65,780.42

5,000.95

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,263.97

0.00

28.40

15,000.00

15,336.05

(154.50)
12,330.00

102.00

492.56

2,998.32

0.00

0.00

3,288.30

359.94

1,383.13

258.69

2,959.40

50.00

421.29

6,732.02

O.OO

1,891.56

85.00

788.68

3,221.81

142.39

54.54

2,114.59

22^60

144,952.11

See accountant's compilation report
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Eight Months
Ended

August 31.

$ 540,455.53

41,475,56

0.00

2,109.00

2,375.00

1,125.00

0.00

38.351.04

5,000.00

158.40

15,000.00

18.751.05

3,375.60

12,330.00

912.00

4,178.31

23,284.76

14,769.00

6,714.00

92,047,96

6,418.27

26,978.33

1,495.67

21,471.17

293.81

2,456.97

62,197.86

1.368.50

10,511.57

1,596.12

8.709.51

25,350.45
1,727.83

985.43

46,344.53

392.97

1,040,711.20

Budget Year to Date
2016

Amount _

$ 915,179.84 $
73,214.39

10,000.00

2,000.00

4,275.00

2,160.00

300.00

90,000.00

7,500.00

1,500.00

0,00

18,000.00

10,000.00

0.00

600.00

10,000.00

49,160.00

18,000.00

0.00

75,000.00

9,000.00

40,360.00

0.00

45,000.00

500.00

3,000.00

100,000.00

10,000.00

20,000.00

3,000.00

8,000.00

40,000.00

1,000.00

500.00

85,000.00

2.500.00

1,654,749.23

Variance

(374,724.31)
(31,738.83)
(10,000.00)

109.00

(1,900.00)
(1,035.00)

(300.00)
(51,648.96)
(2,500.00)
(1,341.60)
15,000.00

751.05

(6,624.40)
12,330.00

312.00

(5,821.69)
(25,875.24)
(3,231.00)
6,714.00

17,047.96

(2,581.73)
(13,381.67)

1,495.67

(23,528.83)
(206.19)
(543.03)

(37,802.14)
(8,631.50)
(9,488.43)
(1,403.88)

709.51

(14,649.55)
727.83

485.43

(38,655.47)
(2,107.03^

(614,038.03)



Salaries

Payroll taxes

Workers compensation
Longevity

Board per diem
Contract labor

Hospltallzatlon

Deferred compensation
Employee relations

Employee benefits

Contracted services

Training

Education reimbursement
Facilities rent

Telephone

Utilities

Insurance

Capital outlay
Maintenance

Equipment maintenance

Netwoii( maintenance

Janitorial supplies
Operating supplies
Office supplies

Interioan document delivery
Postage

Books

Periodicals

Audio visual

Membership and dues

Transportation

Community promotions
Printingand publishing
Bank service fees

Professional services

Correction ofprior year tax
Miscellaneous

Total expenditures

See accountants compilation report

BRANCHDISTRICT LIBRARY

OTHER SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION
GENERAL FUND

SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES

Month Ended
August 31,

2016 2015

Eight Months Ended
August 31,

2016 ^xs

65,780,42

5,000.95

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,263.97

0.00

28.40

15,000.00

15,336.05

(154.50)
12,330.00

102.00

492.56

2,998,32

0.00

0.00

3,288.30

359.94

1,383.13

258.69

0.00

2,959.40

50.00

421.29

6,732.02

0.00

1,891.56

85.00

788.68

3,221.81

142.39

54.54

2,114.59

22,60

0j)0

-12-

56,964.85

4,372.32

0.00

325.00

0.00

0.00

3,646.09

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

408.12

2,711.32

0.00

720.00

3,311,73
587.90

99.00

0.00

(230.26)
2,525.50

46.94

437.82

6,312.13

0.00

793.27

(250.00)

678.66

731,39

0.00

16.35

1,819.06

460.88

(349.10) _

540,455.53

41,475.56

2,109.00

2,375,00

1,125.00

0.00

38.351.04

5,000.00

158.40

15,000.00

18.751.05

3,375.60

12,330.00

912.00

4,178.31

23,284.76

14,769.00

6,714.00

92,047.96
6,418.27

26,978.33

1,495.67

0.00

21,471.17

293,81

2,456.97

62,197.86

1.368.50

10,511.57

1,596.12

8.709.51

25,350.45

1,727.83

985.43

46,344.53

392.97

0.00

$ 484,074.52

37,103.06

1,220.00

1,925.00

225.00

65.22

36,123.17

4,500.00

394.95

0.00

17,728.96

5,736.17

0.00

0.00

4,063.88

25,795,14

15,059.89

360.00

37,394.36
5,038.91

20,812.47

0.00

0.00

27,213.66

168.93

1,433.49

46,348,62

1,183.24

4,120;44

1,649.00

5,119.89

8,887,40

0.00

300.62

41,308.17

2,191.17

0J)O

837,545.33


